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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

8BC-EUR-2131 license Eureka


Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC) <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca> Thu, Jun 16, 2022 at 11:45 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova
<assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Alix Rive <Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, Brad Overton <Brad.Overton@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Huguet, Tyler"
<tyler.huguet@aecom.com>, "Baker, Nadia" <Nadia.Baker@aecom.com>, "Radovan,Rock (ECCC)"
<Rock.Radovan@ec.gc.ca>, "Mulholland,Greg (ECCC)" <greg.mulholland@ec.gc.ca>

Hello,

 

In response to NWB`s Amendment Letter to WL 8BC-EUR2131 sent on June 13, 2022 we have some
questions and concerns to address:

 

1)  
Can the NWB confirm that ECCC can begin construction of the greywater exfiltration trench
and waste water treatment plant
immediately?

 

2)  
We have noticed some issues in Amendment Letter issued June 13, 2022:

a. there is no effluent discharge from Exfiltration Trench for Temporary Camp

 

Greywater from the temporary camp is collected in a holding tank before it is released into the
exfiltration
trench. Once in the exfiltration trench, the greywater undergoes passive treatment,
whereby the water percolates slowly through the soil allowing for natural treatment. The treated
water or effluent never makes its way back to the surface nor is it collected.

 

In this respect can the term `Greywater exfiltration trench’ be removed from the following items
(the reasoning
is explained for each item).

·       
Part D: Amended item 14 – there will be no effluent discharge from greywater exfiltration
trench

·       
Part I: Amended Item 1 – there will be no effluent discharge to monitor at the greywater
exfiltration trench, so request
to remove it from sample analysis/monitoring requirements at
EUR-9. ECCC can monitor the quantity in cubic metres of sludge removed from the greywater
exfiltration trench

·       
Part I: Amended Item 4 – there will be no effluent discharge from the greywater exfiltration
trench

·       
Part I: Amended Item 5 – there will be no release of effluent from the greywater exfiltration
trench

·       
Part I: Amended item 6 – no discharge will be produced from the greywater exfiltration
trench

 



6/16/22, 3:38 PM Nunavut Water Board Mail - 8BC-EUR-2131 license Eureka

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6a382f141f&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1735814297176354887&simpl=msg-f%3A17358142971… 2/2

b. Updated Summary of Operations and Maintenance Procedures for Drinking Water, Sewage,
Solid Waste Disposal
and Waste Treatment Facilities (June 2021)

 

Instead of submitting an updated version of the Summary of Operations and Maintenance
Procedures Document
(June 2021) 30 days prior to commissioning of the exfiltration trench, can
ECCC proceed with construction of the exfiltration trench and submit the updated document
alternatively within 30 days of completion of construction, post-commissioning? Given the
objective
of building the exfiltration trench is to help minimize the concentrations of parameters
discharged at EUR-3, our priority was to start building the exfiltration trench on June 20, 2022
and have it operational soon after in time for the field season.

 

Best regards,

 

 

Jean-Philippe Cloutier-Dussault

Gestionnaire immobilier, Directions des actifs, des biens immobiliers et de la sécurité

Environnement et Changement climatique Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

jean-philippe.cloutier-dussault@ec.gc.ca / Tél. :
514-641-8753

 

Property Manager, Assets, Real Property and Security Directorate

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada


jean-philippe.cloutier-dussault@ec.gc.ca / Tel. :
514-641-8753
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